

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E H O N ' B L E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

IA NO. 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4 5 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CW P No.4 0 5 8 / 2 0 0 2 & CW P No.5 3 9 6 / 2 0 0 2 & CW P No.1 8 0 7 3 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T O F D E L H I AT N. DE L H I)

AFHQ/I S O S SOS (DP) ASSOCI T I O N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 7.3. 0 7 and office report)

Date: 1 3/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
for Ms. Kira n Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidhartha n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaura ria, Adv.  
for Mr. Dhar mendr a Kum a r Sinha, Adv.

In- Person

Mr. Abhith Kuma r, Adv.

Dr. Aaray Lingaia h, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
for Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through  
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

..2/-

.2.

One of the Association, which is represented by its Secretary is requesting to get the copy of Interim Application filed by the respondent- Union of India, stating that the modification may affect both the SL P s , i.e, the present SL P and SL P(C)No.5 8 5 3 / 2 0 0 7 .

Learned counsel for the Union of India is directed to serve a copy of the Interim Application to all the concerned Advocates and litigants in the

matter, before the next date, without fail.

List the matter on 6 th September, 2 0 0 7 .

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar