

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 5 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 & 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7
in CW P No. 4 0 5 8 / 2 0 0 2 & CW P No. 5 3 9 6 / 2 0 0 2 & CW P No. 1 8 0 7 3 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

AFHQ/ I S O S SOS (DP) ASSOCI T I O N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report)
(With application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.5, 8
and 9)
(Respondent Nos.4, 6, 7, 1 0 & 1 3 are respondents- in-person)
(For final disposal)
W I T H
SL P (C) NO. 5 8 5 3 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

- HON' B L E Mr. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
- HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALT A M A S KA B I R
- HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)
In SL P 4 5 4 5 / 0 7

- Mr. P a r a m j it Singh P atw ali a, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
- Mr. Aman Preet singh Rahi,Adv.
- Ms. Kir an Suri,Adv.

In SL P 5 8 5 3 / 0 7
& Res. in
SL P 4 5 4 5 / 0 7

- Dr. Jose P. Verghese,Adv.
- Mr. E. J . Verghese,Adv.
- Mr. V.K. Sidharth a n,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Union of India

- Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. T. Srinivas a Murthy,Adv.
- Mr. R.C. K athi a,Adv.
- Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
- Mrs. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1 1 in SL P 4 5 4 5 / 0 7
& R R- 4 in SL P 5 8 5 3 / 0 7

- Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. M.M. Singh,Adv.
- Mr. Dhar mendr a Ku m a r Sinha,Adv.
- Respondent Nos.4, 6 , 7 , 1 0 & 1 3
(In person)

Contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Heard in part.

For continuation of arguments, list the matters on

2 7 . 0 9 . 2 0 0 7 as first item.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)