

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4545/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 & 15/11/2007 in CWP No. 4058/2002 & CWP No. 5396/2002 & CWP No. 18073/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AFHQ/ISOS SOS (DP) ASSOCITION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report)  
(With application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.5, 8 and 9)  
(Respondent Nos.4, 6, 7, 10 & 13 are respondents-in-person)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 5853 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 4545/07

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet singh Rahi,Adv.

In SLP 5853/07  
& Res. in  
SLP 4545/07

Dr. Jose P. Verghese,Adv.  
Mr. E.J. Verghese,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Union of India

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)  
No.11 in SLP 4545/07  
& RR-4 in SLP 5853/07

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.  
Mr. M.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Pandey, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.

Respondent Nos.4,6,7,10 & 13  
(In person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned senior counsel resumed arguments at 10.35 AM and concluded at 12.05 PM. Thereafter, Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 12.05 p.m. and made his submissions upto 12.55 PM. Then, Dr. Jose P. Verghese, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.55 PM. Again, Mr. Patwalia, learned senior counsel made his submissions upto 3.10 PM. Lastly, Mr. R. Tanwar, respondent-in-person started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the court.

Matters remained part-heard.

List on 3/10/2007 as first item.

(Neena Verma) (Ravi P. Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master Court Master