

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4545/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in CWP No. 4058/2002 &
CWP No. 5396/2002 & 15.01.2007 in CWP No. 18073/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AFHQ/ISOS SOS (DP) ASSOCITION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report) (for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5853 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP4545/07

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

in SLP5853/07

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Murli Manohar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Pandey, Adv.
:2:

RR-4,6,7,10,13

In-Person

for UOI

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rameshwar Tanwar, respondent-in-person, started his
arguments at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 2.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.
Rakesh Khanna, learned senior counsel started his arguments and
concluded at 2.45 p.m. Then, Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, learned senior
counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.
Sidharth Dave, learned counsel and Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned
senior counsel made their submissions for about 15 minutes. Hearing
concluded.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed within one week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER