

WT E M NO.1 A  
For judgment

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. No.1 3 8 4 of 2 0 0 8 Arising from  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 5 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

AFHQ/ I S O S SOS (DP) ASSOCI T I O N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

C.A. No.1 3 8 5 of 2 0 0 8 Arising from  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 8 5 3 / 2 0 0 7

Date: 1 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kir an Suri,Adv.(N. P .)

Mr. V.K. Sidharth a n, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhar mendr a Ku m a r Sinha,Adv.(N. P .)

Respondent- in-Per son (N.P.)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwa r Singh P a n t a  
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice H.K. Sema, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altam a s Kabir and His  
Lordship.

Leave granted.

Appeals are allowed in terms of signed judgment.  
However, in the facts and circumsta nces of the case, the parties  
are left to bear their own costs.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master

[SIGN E D REPO RTA B L E JUDG M E N T IS PLAC E D O N TH E

FI L E ]