

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 6 & 7 /2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1384 and 1385 of 2008

AFHQ/ISOS SOS (DP) ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report ))

Date: 16/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, time is extended till 19th August, 2008.  
I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master